
#  Southeastern Louisiana (3-2) -vs- #  Boston College (1-3)
02/07/2026 at Clearwater, Fla. (Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Burns, Hallie (1-0)
Loss: Colleran, Kelly (1-1)
HBP: LaRue, Macie, Rossi, Alyx
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stan Cook First: Henry Hill Third Base: Katherine Paz 
Start: 6:01 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 234   Weather: Conditions: Mostly Sunny, NW 12 MPH; Temp: 56F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Southeastern Louisiana 5 1 0 2 2 10 11 0
Boston College 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 5

Southeastern Louisiana 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, Shelby 2b 4 3 2 0 0 1 0
Magee, Chloe ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Detillier, Maria 3b 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
    Puckett, Veronica PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Schneider, Cydnee c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Pantalion, Breezy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lott, Katie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Ford, Brilee 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watson, Ka'Lyn rf/dh 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Dixon, Kailey dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Contorno, Addison rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kulivan, Colleen lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Tucker, Shenita cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
LaRue, Macie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burns, Hallie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crawford, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 11 10 0 3 4

2B: Schneider, Cydnee (1); Dixon, Kailey (1)
HR: Watson, Ka'Lyn (1)
SH: Detillier, Maria (1); Watson, Ka'Lyn (1)
SB: Morris, Shelby (2); Dixon, Kailey (1); Pantalion, Breezy (1);
Tucker, Shenita (2)
HBP: Kulivan, Colleen (1)
DP: 1

Boston College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Espinoza, Janis ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Horn, Sammy 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Knight, Emma 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ptak, Abby c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buckley, Kiley cf 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
Schouten, Meghan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Martinez, Adriana dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Riddell, Nicole rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Borders, Tavye lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Colleran, Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rossi, Alyx p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 4 1 3 7 6

SH: Horn, Sammy (1)
HBP: Ptak, Abby (1)
E: Espinoza, Janis (3); Buckley, Kiley (1); Rossi, Alyx (1)

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LaRue, Macie 2.1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 10 14 1 0 61
Burns, Hallie (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 28
Crawford, Haley 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 10
Totals 4 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 17 22 4 2 99

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colleran, Kelly (L, 1-1) 2.0 7 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 2 46
Rossi, Alyx 3.0 4 4 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 14 16 0 5 63
Totals 11 10 6 0 3 1 0 1 0 26 29 1 7 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 1st SLU BC
Morris,Shelby singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Magee,Chloe singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BK); Morris,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 0
Detillier,Maria sacrifice bunt to p, unassisted (0-1 K); Morris,Shelby advanced to third base; Magee,Chloe
advanced to second base. 0 0
Schneider,Cydnee doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Morris,Shelby scored; Magee,Chloe scored from
second base. 2 0
SLU substitution: Puckett,Veronica pinch running for Schneider,Cydnee. 2 0
Lott,Katie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Espinoza,Janis (E6) (3-2 KBBBKFF); Puckett,Veronica
advanced to third base. 2 0
SLU substitution: Pantalion,Breezy pinch running for Lott,Katie. 2 0
. 2 0
Pantalion,Breezy stole second base. 2 0
Watson,KaLyn singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Puckett,Veronica scored; Pantalion,Breezy out at home, lf to
c; Watson,KaLyn advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Dixon,Kailey doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KBF); Watson,KaLyn scored from second base,
unearned. 4 0
Kulivan,Colleen singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Dixon,Kailey scored from second base, unearned;
Kulivan,Colleen advanced from to second base on play and an error by Buckley,Kiley (E8). 5 0
Tucker,Shenita struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 5 0

Boston College - Bottom of 1st SLU BC
SLU substitution: Schneider,Cydnee replaces Puckett,Veronica at c, batting 4th. 5 0
SLU substitution: Lott,Katie replaces Pantalion,Breezy at 1b, batting 5th. 5 0
Espinoza,Janis walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 5 0
Horn,Sammy sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Espinoza,Janis advanced to second base. 5 0
Knight,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 0
Ptak,Abby hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB). 5 0
Buckley,Kiley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 2nd SLU BC
Morris,Shelby singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 5 0
Morris,Shelby stole second base. 5 0
Magee,Chloe grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 SSFBBFB); Morris,Shelby advanced to third base. 5 0
Detillier,Maria grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-2 FSF); Morris,Shelby scored. 6 0
Schneider,Cydnee lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 0

Boston College - Bottom of 2nd SLU BC
Schouten,Meghan struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 6 0
Martinez,Adriana struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 0
Riddell,Nicole infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 SKBB). 6 0
Borders,Tavye popped up to ss (1-2 SFB). 6 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 3rd SLU BC
BC pitching change: Rossi,Alyx replaces Colleran,Kelly. 6 0
Lott,Katie singled up the middle (0-0). 6 0
Watson,KaLyn sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Lott,Katie advanced to second base. 6 0
Dixon,Kailey reached on an error by Espinoza,Janis (E6) (2-2 BKBF); Lott,Katie out at third base, ss to 3b. 6 0
Dixon,Kailey stole second base. 6 0
Dixon,Kailey advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 0
Kulivan,Colleen grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BSKBFF). 6 0

Boston College - Bottom of 3rd SLU BC
Espinoza,Janis singled to shallow center field (3-2 FBFBB). 6 0
Horn,Sammy singled to left field (0-2 FK); Espinoza,Janis advanced to second base. 6 0



Knight,Emma struck out (1-3 BFKK). 6 0
Ptak,Abby singled up the middle (2-2 FBSB); Espinoza,Janis advanced to third base; Horn,Sammy advanced
to second base. 6 0
Buckley,Kiley walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Espinoza,Janis scored; Horn,Sammy advanced to third base;
Ptak,Abby advanced to second base. 6 1
SLU pitching change: Burns,Hallie replaces LaRue,Macie. 6 1
Schouten,Meghan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 1
Martinez,Adriana popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 6 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 4th SLU BC
Tucker,Shenita reached on an error by Rossi,Alyx (E1) (0-1 K). 6 1
Tucker,Shenita stole second base. 6 1
Morris,Shelby reached on an error by Espinoza,Janis (E6) (3-2 BKBBF); Tucker,Shenita advanced to third
base; Morris,Shelby stole second base. 6 1
Magee,Chloe grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 6 1
Detillier,Maria singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Tucker,Shenita scored, unearned;
Morris,Shelby scored from second base, unearned. 8 1
Schneider,Cydnee reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Detillier,Maria out at second base, ss to 2b. 8 1
Lott,Katie grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 8 1

Boston College - Bottom of 4th SLU BC
Riddell,Nicole struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 8 1
Borders,Tavye fouled out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 8 1
Espinoza,Janis grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 8 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 5th SLU BC
Watson,KaLyn homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BFKF). 9 1
Dixon,Kailey grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 FBF). 9 1
Kulivan,Colleen hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 9 1
Kulivan,Colleen advanced to second base. 9 1
Tucker,Shenita singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Kulivan,Colleen scored from second base. 10 1
Morris,Shelby struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS); Tucker,Shenita stole second base. 10 1
Magee,Chloe struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBFFS). 10 1

Boston College - Bottom of 5th SLU BC
SLU defensive substitution: Ford,Brilee replaces Lott,Katie at 1b 10 1
SLU position change: Watson,KaLyn now playing dh from rf 10 1
SLU substitution: Contorno,Addison replaces Dixon,Kailey at rf, batting 7th. 10 1
Horn,Sammy walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 1
SLU pitching change: Crawford,Haley replaces Burns,Hallie. 10 1
Knight,Emma grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBKFFBF); Horn,Sammy out at 2B on the play, ss, in a double
play. 10 1
Ptak,Abby popped up to 3b (0-0). 10 1


